
 

 
BURRINGTON GRAIN STORE 

Grain Drying, Cleaning & Storage Charges 2023 
 
 
Acceptance of Grain 
 
We can accept Grain in bulk or in sacks.  Each load will be sampled and tested for 
moisture on arrival.  Screening tests will be taken before unloading and entered on 
the Intake ticket and must be of Intervention Standard. 
We reserve the right to refuse any grain of poor quality which we cannot handle 
properly. 
 
Acceptable Bushel Weight:- 
 
Wheat   72 kgs / hectolitre 
Barley  63 kgs / hectolitre 
Oats    50 kgs / hectolitre 
 
Grain received below the above standards will be subject to £1.00 per 1kg/hectolitre 
deduction on intake weight. 
 
Drying charges:- 
 

Moisture Content of 
Grain on Intake 

Loss of weight in 
Drying  and Handling 

Drying Charge per 
tonne 

Of weight 

Handling In Only 
(Dried Grain below 15% ) 

2.00% £3.50 

ISO SCALE 
15.1% - 15.5% 
15.6% - 16.0% 
16.1% - 17.0% 
17.1% - 18.0% 
18.1% -19.0% 
19.1% - 20.0% 
20.1% - 21.0% 
21.1% - 22.0% 
22.1% - 23.0% 
23.1% - 24.0% 
24.1% - 25.0% 
25.1% - 26.0% 
26.1% - 27.0% 

 
Plus 1% 

Thereafter 

 
3.00% 
4.50% 
5.75% 
7.00% 
8.25% 
9.50% 

10.75% 
12.00% 
13.25% 
14.50% 
15.75% 
17.25% 
18.75% 

 
Plus 1.25% 
Thereafter 

 
£9.50 

£10.75 
£12.00 
£13.25 
£14.50 
£15.75 
£17.75 
£19.75 
£21.75 
£23.75 
£25.75 
£27.75 
£29.75 

 
Plus £2.00 
 Thereafter 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
Handling Out:-  £1 per tonne charged on ALL GRAIN loaded out. 
 
Storage charge:- 
 
5p per tonne per day annually 
 
Temperature: - The maximum acceptable level for storage will be 20°. 
 
 
 
Cleaning:- 

Additional weight deductions will be made for admixture in 
excess of 2% in the Grain delivered. 
Admixture 2% to 5% - Cleaning charge £2.00 per tonne plus 
VAT. 
In excess of 5% - Cleaning charge £5.00 per tonne, plus VAT 
 

Weight deductions:- The entitlement weight will be reduced by the percentage 
weight of adjusted mixture. 

 
Weighbridge:- All loads are subject to a weighbridge charge of £8 per load, 

excluding VAT. 
 
Collections:- Grain stored by us cannot be collected without prior notice.  Any 

grain dried but not stored by us must be collected immediately.  
If not collected within three working days of drying, minimum 
storage charge will apply. 

 
Insurance:- All grain stored by us will be insured against destruction and 

damage by fire. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
BURRINGTON GRAIN STORE 

Linseed, Oilseed Rape & Flax Drying,  
Cleaning & Storage Charges 2023 

 
Acceptance of Linseed, Oilseed Rape & Flax: 
 
We can accept Linseed, Oilseed Rape and Flax in bulk or in sacks.  Each load will be 
sampled and tested for moisture and oil content on arrival.  Screening tests will be 
taken before unloading and entered on the Intake ticket. 
We reserve the right to refuse any oilseeds of poor quality which we cannot handle 
properly. 
 
Drying Charges:- 
 

Moisture content of 
Linseed, Rape, Flax 

delivered 

Loss of weight 
in Drying & Handling 

Drying Charge & Cleaning up 
to 2% per tonne on delivered 

weight 
(excluding VAT) 

Handling In Only 
(Dried Linseed, Rape 

& 
Flax below 9%) 

 
9.1% - 10.0% 

10.1% - 11.0% 
11.1% - 12.0% 
12.1% - 13.0% 
13.1% - 14.0% 
14.1% - 15.0% 
15.1% - 16.0% 
16.1% - 17.0% 
17.1% - 18.0% 
18.1% - 19.0% 
19.1% - 20.0% 
20.1% - 21.0% 
21.1% - 22.0% 
22.1% - 23.0% 

 

 
2.00% 

 
 

5.00% 
6.75% 
8.00% 
9.50% 
11.00% 
12.50% 
14.00% 
15.50% 
17.00% 
18.50% 
20.50% 
22.50% 
24.50% 
26.50% 

 
 
 

£4.75 
 
 

£12.00 
£13.50 
£14.75 
£16.00 
£17.50 
£19.50 
£20.50 
£22.00 
£23.50 
£25.50 
£27.50 
£29.50 
£31.50 
£33.50 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Oil Analysis:-   
 Oilseed Rape.  Oil Content – Minimum 40% 

Deductions will be made at 1.5% of the Intake value of the crop per 
every 1% below 40%  
Oil content. 

 
Linseed:- 

Oil content – Minimum 38% 
Deductions will be made at 1% of the Intake value of the crop, per 
every 1% below 38% 
Oil content.  

 
 
 
 
Handling Out:-  £1 per tonne charged on ALL STOCK loaded out. 
Temperature:-  The maximum acceptable level for storage will be 20°. 
 
 
 
 
Storage Charges:-  

  
5p per tonne per day annually 
 
Oilseeds. 
 
Cleaning: Additional weight deductions will be made for admixture in excess of 

2% in the Stock delivered 
  Admixture 2.1% - 5.0% - Cleaning charge £2.00 per tonne, plus VAT. 
  In excess of 5.1% - Cleaning charge £6.00 per tonne, plus VAT. 
 
Weight  
Deductions: The entitlement weight will be reduced by the percentage weight of 

adjusted mixture. 
 
Weighbridge: All loads are subject to a weighbridge charge of £8.00 per load, 

excluding VAT. 
 
Collections: Stock stored by us cannot be collected without prior notice.  Any Stock 

dried but not stored by us must be collected immediately.  If not 
collected within three working days of drying, minimum storage charge 
will apply.  

 
Insurance: All Stock stored by us will be insured against destruction and damage 

by fire. 


