

# **BURRINGTON GRAIN STORE Grain Drying, Cleaning & Storage Charges 2023**

## **Acceptance of Grain**

We can accept Grain in bulk or in sacks. Each load will be sampled and tested for moisture on arrival. Screening tests will be taken before unloading and entered on the Intake ticket and must be of Intervention Standard.

We reserve the right to refuse any grain of poor quality which we cannot handle properly.

#### **Acceptable Bushel Weight:-**

Wheat 72 kgs / hectolitre
Barley 63 kgs / hectolitre
Oats 50 kgs / hectolitre

Grain received below the above standards will be subject to £1.00 per 1kg/hectolitre deduction on intake weight.

#### **Drying charges:-**

Moisture Content of Grain on Intake	Loss of weight in Drying and Handling	Drying Charge per tonne Of weight
Handling In Only (Dried Grain below 15%)	2.00%	£3.50
ISO SCALE		
15.1% - 15.5%	3.00%	£9.50
15.6% - 16.0%	4.50%	£10.75
16.1% - 17.0%	5.75%	£12.00
17.1% - 18.0%	7.00%	£13.25
18.1% -19.0%	8.25%	£14.50
19.1% - 20.0%	9.50%	£15.75
20.1% - 21.0%	10.75%	£17.75
21.1% - 22.0%	12.00%	£19.75
22.1% - 23.0%	13.25%	£21.75
23.1% - 24.0%	14.50%	£23.75
24.1% - 25.0%	15.75%	£25.75
25.1% - 26.0%	17.25%	£27.75
26.1% - 27.0%	18.75%	£29.75
Plus 1%	Plus 1.25%	Plus £2.00
Thereafter	Thereafter	Thereafter

## Handling Out:- £1 per tonne charged on ALL GRAIN loaded out.

#### Storage charge:-

5p per tonne per day annually

**Temperature:** - The maximum acceptable level for storage will be 20°.

Cleaning:-

Additional weight deductions will be made for admixture in

excess of 2% in the Grain delivered.

Admixture 2% to 5% - Cleaning charge £2.00 per tonne plus

VAT.

In excess of 5% - Cleaning charge £5.00 per tonne, plus VAT

**Weight deductions**:- The entitlement weight will be reduced by the percentage

weight of adjusted mixture.

Weighbridge:- All loads are subject to a weighbridge charge of £8 per load,

excluding VAT.

**Collections:**- Grain stored by us cannot be collected without prior notice. Any

grain dried but not stored by us must be collected immediately. If not collected within three working days of drying, minimum

storage charge will apply.

**Insurance:** All grain stored by us will be insured against destruction and

damage by fire.



## BURRINGTON GRAIN STORE Linseed, Oilseed Rape & Flax Drying, Cleaning & Storage Charges 2023

## Acceptance of Linseed, Oilseed Rape & Flax:

We can accept Linseed, Oilseed Rape and Flax in bulk or in sacks. Each load will be sampled and tested for moisture and oil content on arrival. Screening tests will be taken before unloading and entered on the Intake ticket.

We reserve the right to refuse any oilseeds of poor quality which we cannot handle properly.

## **Drying Charges:-**

Moisture content of Linseed, Rape, Flax delivered	Loss of weight in Drying & Handling	Drying Charge & Cleaning up to 2% per tonne on delivered weight (excluding VAT)
Handling In Only (Dried Linseed, Rape & Flax below 9%)	2.00%	£4.75
9.1% - 10.0% 10.1% - 11.0% 11.1% - 12.0% 12.1% - 13.0% 13.1% - 14.0% 14.1% - 15.0% 15.1% - 16.0% 16.1% - 17.0% 17.1% - 18.0% 18.1% - 19.0% 19.1% - 20.0% 20.1% - 21.0% 21.1% - 23.0%	5.00% 6.75% 8.00% 9.50% 11.00% 12.50% 14.00% 15.50% 17.00% 18.50% 20.50% 24.50% 26.50%	£12.00 £13.50 £14.75 £16.00 £17.50 £19.50 £20.50 £22.00 £23.50 £25.50 £27.50 £27.50 £31.50 £33.50

#### Oil Analysis:-

Oilseed Rape. Oil Content – Minimum 40%

Deductions will be made at 1.5% of the Intake value of the crop per

every 1% below 40%

Oil content.

#### Linseed:-

Oil content – Minimum 38%

Deductions will be made at 1% of the Intake value of the crop, per

every 1% below 38%

Oil content.

**Handling Out:-** £1 per tonne charged on ALL STOCK loaded out.

**Temperature:** The maximum acceptable level for storage will be 20°.

#### **Storage Charges:-**

5p per tonne per day annually

## Oilseeds.

**Cleaning:** Additional weight deductions will be made for admixture in excess of

2% in the Stock delivered

Admixture 2.1% - 5.0% - Cleaning charge £2.00 per tonne, plus VAT. In excess of 5.1% - Cleaning charge £6.00 per tonne, plus VAT.

#### Weight

**<u>Deductions</u>**: The entitlement weight will be reduced by the percentage weight of

adjusted mixture.

**Weighbridge**: All loads are subject to a weighbridge charge of £8.00 per load,

excluding VAT.

**Collections**: Stock stored by us cannot be collected without prior notice. Any Stock

dried but not stored by us must be collected immediately. If not

collected within three working days of drying, minimum storage charge

will apply.

**Insurance**: All Stock stored by us will be insured against destruction and damage

by fire.